### 501916890 05/10/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Theodore ULLRICH	04/27/2012
John MCLEOD	05/04/2012
Tonino SABELLI	05/04/2012
Dean DIPIETRO	04/30/2012
Pepin GELARDI	04/27/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESKO SYSTEMS LIMITED
Street Address:	4570 Eastgate Parkway
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4W 3W6

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13468240

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)720-7801 Phone: 703-720-7800

IPGENERALTYC@SQUIRESANDERS.COM,

Email: sonia.whitney@squiresanders.com, douglas.goldhush@squiresanders.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Squire Sanders (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 8000 TOWERS CRESCENT DRIVE

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-6212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058921.00018

PATENT

OP \$40.00 13468240

501916890

REEL: 028189 FRAME: 0625

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas H. Goldhush
Total Attachments: 3 source=058921_00018-Assignment#page1. source=058921_00018-Assignment#page2. source=058921_00018-Assignment#page3.	tif

PATENT REEL: 028189 FRAME: 0626

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For \$10,00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/we acknowledge, I/we further acknowledge that I/we have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Wesko Systems Limited 4570 Eastgate Parkway Mississauga, Ontario L4W 3W6, Canada

all of my/our worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and/or claimed in

the Canadian patent application to be filed by or about April 30, 2012,

### entitled INTERCHANGEABLE ELECTRONIC LOCK

and a US patent application for the invention(s),

and to any other applications and all letters patent or patents of the United States, Canada and all other countries of the world that may be granted for the invention(s), including any improvements and modifications, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said letters patent or patents.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, I/we undertake to do such things and sign such documents as may be requested by or on behalf of the assignee to fully vest title to the invention, and any patents to issue for the invention, whether from the applications referred to above, another application, a division or reissue, or otherwise, in the assignee, its successors or assigns.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, I/we agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application (or any other application) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

Date: 127-12	Name of inventor: Theodore ULLRICH
	Think DIMICA
	(signature of inventor)

# STATEMENT OF WITNESS

したでん	CHELART	, whose full pos	st office address is	: <u> </u>	CLAUER
THATE APR	7 TK BROOK	LINN	720		was
personally present a	and did see Theodo	ore ULLRICH, w	/ho is known to me	e, execu	te the above
assignment.					

Signature of Witness

Sheet 1/3

PATENT REEL: 028189 FRAME: 0627

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONTINUATION SHEET

Date: <u>1104 4 //2</u>	Name of inventor:
Table 1	(signature of inventor)
	(Jagnatale of inventor)
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1, <u>Neborah Isgr</u> Royal Abadéén I	o, whose full post office address iswaswhose full post office address iswas e John McLEOD, who is known to me, execute the above
personally present and did se assignment.	e John McLEOD, who is known to me, execute the above
-	
	Designed to the property of the second
	Signature of Witness
Date: May 4/12	Name of inventor: Tonino SABELLI
<b>,,,*</b>	(Signature of inventor)
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1, Deborah Isa	whose full post office address is 538> was e Tonino SABELLI, who is known to me, execute the above
personally present and did se assignment.	e Tonino SABELLI, who is known to me, execute the above
	Signature of Witness
	Signature of Witness

Sheet 2/3

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONTINUATION SHEET

Date: 04/30 /1011	Name of inventor:	Dean DIPIETRO	ON CONTRACTA		
	n de la companya de l	(signature of inventor)			
<u>S</u>	TATEMENT OF WITH	<u>VESS</u>			
Place APT 9B		was	Lewer		
personally present and did see Dea assignment.	n DIPIETRO, who is i	known to me, execute the ab	ove		
	1		enema de de la companya de la compan		
	,	Signature of Witness	Artification		
Date: 4/27/2012	Name of inventor: _	Pepin GELARDI			
		(signature of inventor)			
STATEMENT OF WITNESS					
New York, HY JW16 personally present and did see Pepi		ffice address is 365 U			
assignment.	TOLEMOI, WILLIS K	Signature of Witness			

Sheet 3/3

PATENT REEL: 028189 FRAME: 0629

**RECORDED: 05/10/2012**